

## **COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT**

AGENDA ITEM NO.

C-1

For the meeting of: February 9, 2016

Date:

January 29, 2016

To:

Board of Supervisors

From:

Supervisor Virginia Bass

Subject:

Certificate of Recognition for Fire Chief Ken Woods on his Retirement

RECOMMENDATION(S): That the Board of Supervisors ratify authorization for the Chair to sign the

Certificate of Recognition.

SOURCE OF FUNDING: N/A

DISCUSSION: The Board of Supervisors is recognizing Fire Chief Ken Woods for his many years of service and commitment to the people of Humboldt County. Supervisor Bass was present at Chief Woods's retirement event on January 30, 2016 and presented him with a Certificate of Recognition for his dedication to public safety and to wish him a long and happy retirement.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: Board discretion.

Certificate of Recognition. ATTACHMENTS:

Prepared by	Kathy Hayes		_	Signature Uugun u	Bin	
REVIEW:				0.		
Auditor	County Counsel	Personnel		Risk Manager	Other	
TYPE OF ITEM:  XX				Ayes Sund Beg, Fennell, Covelled, Bohn, Benstain Absent		
Board Order No.				and carried by those members preserved members preserved action contained in Dated:  Dated: By: Kathy Hayes, Clerk of the Board		approves the

**Humboldt County Board of Supervisors** 

## **CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION**

Presented to

## Fire Chief Ken Woods

For his many years of service and commitment to the people of Humboldt County, the Board of Supervisors wishes to recognize Chief Woods for his dedication to public safety, and wishes him a long and happy retirement.

Dated:

January 30, 2016

Mark Lovelace, Chair

Mohlanda